



16000 Mill Creek Blvd, STE 212

Mill Creek, WA 98012

425-296-9300

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of February 1st, 2026. Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic service and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Simple Cremation Package* - \$995.00 (Savings of \$1,445.00)

Simple cremation does not include viewing, embalming, funeral or memorial services.

Our charges include:

- Basic services of funeral director and staff.
- Transportation within Snohomish and King Counties (Washington state, overweight fees may apply.) *
- Proper refrigeration and holding in a licensed facility.
- Electronic filing of the death certificate.
- Notification of death to Social Security.
- Cremation fee.
- Includes basic container – tan interior and exterior, cardboard construction.
- Includes temporary plastic urn

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering.) The containers we provide are cardboard.

*Cash advances, urn, and applicable tax not included.

*Extra charge for second transportation technician will apply for Residential Calls



16000 Mill Creek Blvd, STE 212

Mill Creek, WA 98012

425-296-9300

TERMS OF PAYMENT

Payment is due in full prior to services being rendered. We accept all major credit cards. 3% merchant fee added to final cost. This fee is not to exceed the fee that we are charged by our credit card merchant. We also accept payment by cash or check.

ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS AND SERVICES

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Overhead.....\$995.00

This fee is for our basic service and overhead and will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation. This charge includes, but is not limited to, availability of staff 24 hours a day, staff and facility to respond to initial request for services, consultation with responsible party to determine services desired, coordinating service plans with crematory and/or other parties involved in final disposition of the deceased, filing of local death certificate, and obtaining local permits with the appropriate department. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses related to our facility such as insurance, maintenance and utility expenses, secretarial and administrative costs, and equipment and inventory expenses.

Transportation within Snohomish, King and Pierce Counties (Washington state).....\$650.00

Weight surcharge: 251-300lbs add \$100.00; 301-400lbs add \$200.00; 401-500lbs add \$300.00; 501-600 add \$450.00

Second Transportation Tech add \$175.00

After hours transport add \$150.00

Use of licensed refrigerated holding facility (up to 10 days).....\$195.00

Use of licensed refrigerated holding facility after 10 days (per day).....\$ 50.00

Crematory Fee.....\$600.00

Rush Cremation (remains available within 3 business days after receiving all signed documents).....Additional \$200.00

Courier delivery of cremated remains to local service area.....\$200.00

Mailing cremated remains via USPS Priority Express (only within the United States).....\$150.00

Mailing of cremated remains in Keepsake Urns/Jewelry.....\$100.00

Washington State death certificate ordering fee.....\$100.00

Processing fee only each certified copy is \$25.00; please allow up to 3-4 weeks for receipt.



16000 Mill Creek Blvd, STE 212

Mill Creek, WA 98012

425-296-9300

Veterans Upgrade - \$200.00**

Our charges include:

- Processing of VA Flag Application.
- Folded flag presented in your choice of wooden flag case: oak or cherry.
- Sheet bronze urn with military branch logo.
- Savings of \$50.00.

**You may add the Veterans Upgrade to any package. Proof of honorable discharge via VA Military Discharge DD214 Form required.

CASH ADVANCE ITEMS

Certified copies of death certificates.....\$25.00 each

Medical Examiner Fee.....varies

Snohomish County \$15.00, King County \$100.00

Online Obituary.....Complimentary

CASKET PRICE LIST

We do not offer infant, child, adult or rental caskets. There is no evidence that any casket represented as having protective features, which may include a gasket, will preserve human remains.

Alternative container.....Complimentary

Tan interior and exterior, cardboard construction.

Air Tray Container **(251lbs and over)**.....\$175.00

Tan interior and exterior, cardboard and plywood construction.

URN PRICE LIST

A completed price list will be provided at time of arrangements.....\$35.00-\$500.00